
SCHOOL BOARD ELECTIONS, MAYES COUNTY (ELECTION BOARD# = 825-1826) - FEB. 9, 2010 
NOTICE:  This list has 2 purposes: to allow you, the voter, to contact the candidates to help you determine a) what 
candidates you will vote for and b) what candidates you will volunteer for. 
 
Ind. School District No. 2 - (ADAIR) Office No. 5 (Pr 11, 12, 14, 15, 31, 130) NONPARTISAN: 
John L. Brachtenbach Jr.       Tobie Cooper  864-2196 
8176 N 435 RD, ADAIR 74330       tobiecooper@tds.net 
 
Granville Martin 785-2382 
No e-mail 
 
Ind. School District No. 3 - (CHELSEA) Office No. 2 (unexpired term) (Pr 11, 23) NONPARTISAN: 
Susan Hefner  789-5077      Kenny Kelsey  504-5336 
shefner@hadt.org        peoplescop3@hotmail.com 
 
Lori L Milam  698-3150      Jason Tyler  728-1013 
jimlorimilam@yahoo.com       djtyler0618@yahoo.com 
 
Ind. School District No. 3 - (CHELSEA) Office No. 5 (Pr 11, 23) NONPARTISAN: 
Sam Gill III  698-3961      Deborah RoBards Rowe 789-3661 
No e-mail         debie70x7@yahoo.com 
 
Ind. School District No. 32 - (CHOUTEAU MAZIE) Office No. 5 (Pr 20, 22-24) NONPARTISAN: 
Cliff Orcutt  476-6513      Larry Stamper  695-0377 
Cliff.orcutt@gmail.com        lstamper@inola.k12.ok.us 
 
Ind. School District No. 6 - (KETCHUM) (Pr 30, 31, 130, 131) NONPARTISAN: 
Jason Mark Farrar        Jamie Sutton  782-9885 
446810 E 353 RD, VINITA 74301-6779      sutton@wavelinx.net 
 
Ind. School District No. 17 - (LOCUST GROVE) Office No. 5 (Pr 25, 37, 39, 311) NONPARTISAN: 
Joe Neel         Mike D. Stone  479-6251 
6236 S 443, LOCUST GROVE OK  74352-1289    mdavincis@sstelco.com 
 
Ind. School District No. 16 - (SALINA) Office No. 5 (Pr 21, 23, 35 – 37) NONPARTISAN: 
Carey Backward 230-9233      Sofia Carnes  530-0205 
No e-mail         wcarnes@sstelco.com 
 
Tracy Burns-Stuart  521-3880 
Tstuartrn98@yahoo.com 
 
SCHOOL BOARD ELECTIONS CANCELLED IN THESE SCHOOL DISTRICTS: 
Inola I5 school district: Pr 22, 24 (Rogers County = parent county) 
Jay I1 school district: Pr 31 (Delaware County = parent county) 
NE Technology Center VT11: Every precinct in Mayes County 
Osage C43 school district: Pr 11, 20, 241 
Pryor I1 school district: Pr 11, 15, 20-21, 23, 101, 121, 132, 241-242 
Spavinaw C21 school district: Pr 31, 34 (Delaware County = affected county) 
Wickliffe C35 school district: Pr 34-35 
 
 


